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Dear Parents/Guardians,

Term 1 Calendar
This Calendar is an information guide for you. We will inform you separately should there be
any change to the activity dates mentioned herein.

Date Level Activities Remarks
Mon, 8 Jan P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 1 - 6CH 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m.

Tue, 9 Jan P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 2 - 6CH 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m.

Wed, 10 Jan
P1-P6 ● Temperature Taking Exercise

Pupils must bring a
working thermometer
to school.

P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 3 - 6CH 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m.

Mon, 15 Jan P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 1 - 6CO 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m.

Tue, 16 Jan P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 2 - 6CO 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m.

Wed, 17 Jan P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 3 - 6CO 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m.

Mon, 22 Jan
P3 ● Conversational Chinese and Malay Programme 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m.

P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 1 - 6ET 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m.

Tue, 23 Jan P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 2 - 6ET 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m.

Wed, 24 Jan
P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 3 - 6ET 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m.

P1-P6 ● Parent Engagement Session (Online via Zoom) 3.00p.m. to 5.00p.m.

Mon, 29 Jan

P3 ● Conversational Chinese and Malay Programme 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m.

P5 ● P5 Adventure & Character Overnight Camp (29 Jan to
31 Jan – 3 Days, 2 Nights)

Details of the camp
will be shared with
parents separately.

P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 1 - 6GA 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m.

Tue, 30 Jan P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 2 - 6GA 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m.

Wed, 31 Jan P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 3 - 6GA 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m.

Mon, 5 Feb
P3 ● Conversational Chinese and Malay Programme

2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m.
P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 1 - 6GR

Tue, 6 Feb P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 2 - 6GR 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m.

Wed, 7 Feb P6 ● ICT Structured Lesson 3 - 6GR 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m.

Fri, 9 Feb P1-P6 ● Chinese New Year Celebration School Dismissal at
10.30a.m.

Sat, 10 Feb to
Mon,12 Feb P1-P6 ● Public Holiday - Chinese New Year

Tue, 13 Feb P1-P6 ● School Holiday Off-in-Lieu Chinese
New Year

Mon, 19 Feb P3 ● Conversational Chinese and Malay Programme 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m.

Tue, 20 Feb
P3-P5 ● English Language Weighted Assessment 1 –

Listening Comprehension During Curriculum
Time

P6 ● English Language Weighted Assessment 1 – Paper 1



Wed, 21 Feb
P3-P5 ● Mother Tongue Language Weighted Assessment 1 –

Listening Comprehension During Curriculum
Time

P5 ● Foundation Mother Tongue Language Weighted
Assessment 1 – Listening Comprehension

Thu, 22 Feb P6
● Mother Tongue Language/Foundation Mother Tongue

Language Weighted Assessment 1 – Oral
Examination

2.15p.m. to 5.15p.m.

Mon, 26 Feb P3 ● Conversational Chinese and Malay Programme 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m.

Tue, 27 Feb
P5 ● Higher Mother Tongue Language Weighted

Assessment 1 (Partial Paper 2)
During Curriculum
Time

P6 ● Higher Mother Tongue Language Weighted
Assessment 1 (Paper 1)

During Curriculum
Time

Wed, 28 Feb P6 ● Science Weighted Assessment 1 During Curriculum
Time

Thu, 29 Feb P5 ● Heritage Trail (Little India) – Group 1 1.15p.m. to 5.15p.m.

Mon, 4 Mar P3 ● Conversational Chinese and Malay Programme 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m.

Thu, 7 Mar P5 ● Heritage Trail (Little India) – Group 2 1.15p.m. to 5.15p.m.
Sat, 9 Mar to
Sun 17 Mar P1-P6 ● Term 1 School Holiday

Mon, 18 Mar
P1-P6 ● Start of Term 2

P5 ● ICT Structured Lesson 1 - 5CH 2.45p.m. to 5.15p.m.

Tue, 19 Mar
P3 ● P3 Swimsafer - Group 1 2.10p.m. to 5.00p.m.

P5 ● ICT Structured Lesson 2 - 5CH 2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m.

Wed, 20 Mar P5 ● ICT Structured Lesson 3 - 5CH 2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m.

Fri, 22 Mar P5 ● ICT Structured Lesson 4 - 5CH 2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m.

Yours faithfully,

Mrs Joyce Lim
Vice-Principal


